

15BPR.101, 41665.14D

Mar 01, 2023

DA00565

TIP NO

0.072 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE #237 OVER WELCH CREEK & BRIDGE #254 OVER COLLIE SWAMP ON US 64 IN MARTIN COUNTY

UNITED INFRASTRUCTURE  
GROUP INC  
CHARLOTTE, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			119,219.12
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			33,835.48
0003	0000500000-N	801	SUPP FIELD SURVEYING	8	HR	145.00	1,160.00
0004	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (237)	Lump Sum			65,072.67
0005	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			300,000.00
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20	TON	79.10	1,582.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,299	SY	22.95	29,812.05
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	363	TON	146.45	53,161.35
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	313	TON	227.25	71,129.25
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	40	TON	787.80	31,512.00
0011	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	25	LF	200.00	5,000.00
0012	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	30	EA	225.00	6,750.00
0013	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	400	LF	30.00	12,000.00
0014	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	599	SF	8.56	5,127.44
0015	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	182	SF	10.17	1,850.94
0016	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4	EA	2,166.75	8,667.00
0017	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3	EA	5,858.25	17,574.75
0018	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	400	EA	30.50	12,200.00
0019	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	176	LF	26.75	4,708.00
0020	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	1	EA	5,900.00	5,900.00
0021	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2	EA	14,980.00	29,960.00
0022	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	163	LF	100.11	16,317.93
0023	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	72	HR	65.00	4,680.00
0024	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	160	EA	101.76	16,281.60
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	8,955	LF	0.85	7,611.75
0026	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	6,400	LF	1.70	10,880.00
0027	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (6", 55 MILS)	1,750	LF	3.45	6,037.50
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	320	LF	4.50	1,440.00
0029	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75	TON	132.80	9,960.00
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	35	TON	221.88	7,765.80
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	238.48	3,577.20
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,000.00	1,500.00
0033	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.00	600.00
0034	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,100.00	550.00
0035	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	38.01	7,602.00
0036	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200	LF	0.75	150.00
0037	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40	CY	251.20	10,048.00
0038	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	6.50	650.00
0039	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	40	LF	6.00	240.00

15BPR.101, 41665.14D

TIP NO

0.072 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE #237 OVER WELCH CREEK & BRIDGE #254 OVER COLLIE SWAMP ON US 64 IN MARTIN COUNTY

UNITED INFRASTRUCTURE  
GROUP INC  
CHARLOTTE, NC

0040	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	70	LF	12.50	875.00
0041	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	14.50	145.00
0042	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,200.00	1,600.00
0043	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	200.00	100.00
0044	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	7.00	350.00
0045	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,200.00	300.00
0046	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	7.00	350.00
0047	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	1,600.00	400.00
0048	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	35.00	350.00
0049	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00
0050	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4	EA	340.03	1,360.12
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>							
0051	8156000000-E	SP	CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	14,474	SF	16.60	240,268.40
0052	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	14,312	SF	1.58	22,612.96
0053	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (237)	Lump Sum			128,839.39
0054	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	60	TON	617.35	37,041.00
0055	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	142	SY	23.30	3,308.60
0056	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	53.3	CF	1,354.03	72,169.80
0057	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) ASPHALT PLUG JOINT FOR PRESERVATION	78	LF	618.48	48,241.44
0058	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) BENT JOINT REPAIRS	255	LF	249.37	63,589.35
0059	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	41	LF	352.93	14,470.13
0060	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) KEVLAR WATERPROOFING JOINT TAPE	5,003	LF	21.75	108,815.25
0061	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) SHEAR KEY REPAIRS	4,838.2	LF	56.08	271,326.26
0062	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) FLOWABLE FILL	14.3	CY	3,987.83	57,025.97
0063	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) REPAIRS TO PRESTRESSED CONCRETE CORED SLABS	4.5	CF	7,898.41	35,542.85
0064	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	1,619	SY	62.48	101,155.12
0065	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) DOWEL HOLE GROUTING	130	EA	1,336.28	173,716.40
0066	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) POST TENSIONING STRAND REPLACEMENT	14	EA	5,424.65	75,945.10
						TOTAL	2,384,511.97
						SUB-TOTAL	930,443.95
						SUB-TOTAL	1,454,068.02

15BPR.101, 41665.14D

TIP NO

0.072 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE #237 OVER WELCH CREEK & BRIDGE #254 OVER COLLIE SWAMP ON US 64 IN MARTIN COUNTY

---

UNITED INFRASTRUCTURE  
GROUP INC  
CHARLOTTE, NC

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

UNITED INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP INC

1

2,384,511.97